 Product specification AC9000
Kari Mäki 20.12.2012 1(7)
AC9000_spec_v29.docx
AC9000 INTELLIGENT FIBRE OPTIC PLATFORM
The AC9000 is an intelligent 4 output optical node of ACx product family. It is
based on fixed platform but flexible modular solution, supporting up to two
optical receivers, four optical transmitters and dual power supplies. The optical
receivers can act as 2 independent nodes or in 1+1 backup operation.

E 5/8 Adapter (KDC316) 51  +5 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC7751) 51  +5 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC7751)
G 1-4 fibres (KDO900) 53  +5 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC7753) 53  +5 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC7753)
X None 55  +5 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC7755) 55  +5 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC7755)
2-3 Output 1 connection (first from right) 57  +5 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC7757) 57  +5 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC7757)
A PG11 59  +5 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC7759) 59  +5 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC7759)
B 5/8" 61  +5 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC7761) 61  +5 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC7761)
C IEC XX None XX None
D 3.5/12 7-3 Optical connector for Digital transmitter TX1 10-3 Optical connector for Digital transmitter TX2
E F A SC/APC, 9 deg. A SC/APC, 9 deg.
X None (PG11 sealing plug) B FC/APC, 8 deg. B FC/APC, 8 deg.
2-4 Output 2 connection C E-2000 C E-2000
A PG11 D SC/APC, 8 deg. D SC/APC, 8 deg.
B 5/8" X None X None
C IEC
D 3.5/12 8-1 Return path transmitter TX2 11-1 Return path transmitter TX4
E F 40  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40) 40  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40)
X None (PG11 sealing plug) 41  +3 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B41) 41  +3 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B41)
2-5 Output 3 connection 42 +6 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B42) 42 +6 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B42)
A PG11 43  +3 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B43) 43  +3 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B43)
B 5/8" 44 +6 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B44) 44 +6 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B44)
C IEC 45  +3 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B45) 45  +3 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B45)
D 3.5/12 46 +6 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B46) 46 +6 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B46)
E F 47  +3 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B47) 47  +3 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B47)
X None (PG11 sealing plug) 48  +6 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B48) 48  +6 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B48)
2-6 Output 4 connection (first from left) 49  +3 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B49) 49  +3 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B49)
A PG11 50  +6 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B50) 50  +6 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B50)
B 5/8" 51  +3 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B51) 51  +3 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B51)
C IEC 52  +6 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B52) 52  +6 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B52)
D 3.5/12 53  +3 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B53) 53  +3 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B53)
E F 54  +6 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B54) 54  +6 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B54)
X None (PG11 sealing plug) 55  +3 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B55) 55  +3 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B55)
56  +6 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B56) 56  +6 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B56)
3-1 Optical receiver RX1 57  +3 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B57) 57  +3 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B57)
10 RX1 input level -7...0 dBm (AC66B10) 58  +6 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B58) 58  +6 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B58)
XX None 59  +3 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B59) 59  +3 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B59)
3-3 Optical connector for receiver RX1 60  +6 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B60) 60  +6 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B60)
A SC/APC, 9 deg. 61  +3 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B61) 61  +3 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B61)
B FC/APC, 8 deg. 62  +6 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B62) 62  +6 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B62)
C E-2000 XX None XX None
D SC/APC, 8 deg. 8-3 Optical connector for transmitter TX2 11-3 Optical connector for transmitter TX4
X None A SC/APC, 9 deg. A SC/APC, 9 deg.
B FC/APC, 8 deg. B FC/APC, 8 deg.
4-1 Optical receiver RX2 C E-2000 C E-2000
10 RX2 input level -7...0 dBm (AC66B10) D SC/APC, 8 deg. D SC/APC, 8 deg.
XX None X None X None
4-3 Optical connector for receiver RX2
A SC/APC, 9 deg. 9-1 Return path transmitter TX3 12-1 Optical passive
B FC/APC, 8 deg. 40  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40) XX None
C E-2000 41  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40) F1 WDM and 1490 nm Add Drop  with 9 deg. SC/APC connectors
D SC/APC, 8 deg. 42  +3 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B41) F2 WDM with 8 deg. SC/APC connectors
X None 43 +6 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B42) F3 WDM with 9 deg. SC/APC connectors
44  +3 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B43) M1 MUX with SC/APC connectors
5-1 Diplexer filter 45 +6 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B44) M2 MUX with SC/APC connectors
C 50/70 MHz (4 x CXF050) 46  +3 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B45) M3 MUX with SC/APC connectors
D 65/85 MHz (4 x CXF065) 47 +6 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B46) M4 MUX with SC/APC connectors
F 55/70 MHz (4 x CXF055) 48  +6 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B48) M5 MUX with SC/APC connectors
G 65/85 MHz (4 x CXF065 18) 49  +3 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B49)
H 85/105 MHz (4 x CXF085 FM) 50  +6 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B50) 13-1 Transponder module
I 85/105 MHz (4 x CXF085 18) 51  +3 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B51) B Transponder and ALSC module (AC6991)
X None 52  +6 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B52) C DOCSIS transponder (AC6980)
53  +3 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B53) X None
6-1 Return path transmitter TX1 54  +6 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B54)
40  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40) 55  +3 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B55) 14-1 Application software
41  +1 dBm FP 1310 nm (AC67B40) 56  +6 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B56) A CATVisor compatible
42  +3 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B41) 57  +3 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B57) B HMS compatible
43 +6 dBm CWDM 1430 nm (AC67B42) 58  +6 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B58) 14-2 Settings
44  +3 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B43) 59  +3 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B59) X Factory default
45 +6 dBm CWDM 1450 nm (AC67B44) 60  +6 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B60) A Customer specified
46  +3 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B45) 61  +3 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B61) 14-3 Product keys (software features)
47 +6 dBm DFB 1310 nm (AC67B46) 62  +6 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B62) X None
48  +6 dBm CWDM 1470 nm (AC67B48) XX None A Plug'n'play forward path alignment
49  +3 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B49) 9-3 Optical connector for transmitter TX3 B Spectrum and ingress analyser functionality
50  +6 dBm CWDM 1490 nm (AC67B50) A SC/APC, 9 deg. C A + B + Return path pilot generator
51  +3 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B51) B FC/APC, 8 deg.
52  +6 dBm CWDM 1510 nm (AC67B52) C E-2000 15-1 Installation manual
53  +3 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B53) D SC/APC, 8 deg. X None
54  +6 dBm CWDM 1530 nm (AC67B54) X None A Manual
55  +3 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B55) 15-2 Reserved for future
56  +6 dBm CWDM 1550 nm (AC67B56) A USB extension cable
57  +3 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B57) X None
58  +6 dBm CWDM 1570 nm (AC67B58)
59  +3 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B59)
60  +6 dBm CWDM 1590 nm (AC67B60)
61  +3 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B61)
62  +6 dBm CWDM 1610 nm (AC67B62)